	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 1970
1	
2.	Dist Talpai qui PS NJP Year 2022 FIR No. 120/22 Date 4/01/2022  (i) Act Bingal Ercin Sections 46 A (e) (ii) Act Sections
	(iii) ActSections
3.	[a]Occurrence of Offence: Day Monday Date From 4/01/22 Date To 24/01/22  Time Period Evering How Time From 17:40 Hor Time To 18:10 Hor  [b] Information received at P.S. Date 24/01/22 Time 18:35 Hor
	[b] miorimation received at P.S. Date Time Time
161	[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 1103 Time 18:35 Ho
١.	Type of Information:
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.SO! Kon East Beat No
	[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S. N/A District N/A
6.	Complainant/Informant:
	[a] Name Asi Sajal Was
	[B] Father's / Husband's Name.
45	[c] Date / Year of Birth
	[e] Passport No
	[c] Passport No. Date of Issue Place of Issue [f] Occupation Service [g] Address New Jalpaique PS, Seligui Police Comminconards.
	[g] Address New Jalpaique PS, Selique Police Commencenarale,
	Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars Pours and a fine for the first particulars Pours and a fine first particular for the first particular first particular for the firs
	Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars Punna mahaula (283)  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) S/O Navan Mahaula of Reone busty Chalobasha More, Ps-NJP, Dest-Jalpaguri.
j.	
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
, di	
).	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 21 (Twenty one bolls of 60 up Himalayan To) of Boardy Spirit Containing
÷	600 mil en each bolls.
0	Total value of properties stolen / involved
1	Inquest Report / II D. Case No. If any Wil
2	FIR Contents (Attach senerate sheets if raminal) The original written Complain
a	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any.  FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required)  When it was a fire in reproduced our leaf
	The state of the s
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offorce(s) as mentioned at them No.2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
1000	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint /Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy.
20	given to the Cor plainant / Informant free of cost.
	Com Daint
14	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant
134	Date & Time of despatch to the court Name Name
	Date & Time of despatch to the court  Name of Pozite  No.  Rank  Of New Galounguists
8	Scanned with CamScanner

The Officer-In-Charge, Siliguri Police Commissionerate. Siliguri. Sub : FIR.

With due respect, I am producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Punna Mahanta (28 yrs) S/O Naren Mahanta of Deonia Busty, Bhalobasha More, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri under arrest and the following articles under seizure. The ground of arrest duly been communicated with him.

1. 21 (Twenty one) bottles of 60 Up Himalayan Gold Country Spirit containing 600 Ml in

I, ASI Sajal Das presently attached with NJP PS under your kind control beg to state that today i.e. on 24.01.22 at 17.05 hrs I received a secret source information that one person namely Punna Mahanta of Deonia Busty, Bhalobasha More, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri is selling ID liquor illegally at his hotel situated at Hotel Line, NJP. Accordingly, I diarized the fact in the General diary vide NJP PS GDE No 1099 dated 24.01.22 and informed the fact to you. As per your kind direction and instruction myself along with ASI Khagen Barman, CV/824 Niru Kr Yadav and CV/116 Rohit Kr Mahato and others all of NJP PS, SPC left for Hotel Line, NJP to work out the information in hand. At about 17.25 hrs we arrived at Hotel Line, NJP and being identified by the source I held raid at the said hotel and managed to apprehended the owner of the said hotel. On being asked he disclosed his name and identity as noted above and also disclosed that he is selling ID liquor at his hotel since long for his illegal gain. On search the above noted I/D liquor recovered from his possession. On demand he failed to produce any documents/licence in respect of store/sale the I/D liquor recovered from his shop. Accordingly, I seized the above noted I/D liquor from his possession under proper seizure list and arrested him under proper memo of arrest and observing all the formalities of arrest. The whole process of search & seizure was made in between 17.40 hrs 18.10 hrs on 24.01.22.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before your kind honour that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the arrested accused namely Punna Mahanta (28 yrs) S/O Naren Mahanta of Deonia Busty, Bhalobasha More, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo:

Memo of arrest, Original Seizure list with seized articles.

Received on 24/01/22 av 18:35 Horviole NSP PS GOENO 1103 DEN 24/01/22 au Drawlied NOTE PS CARE NO 120/22 Stel

24/01/22 U/S 46A (E) of Bengal Excise Act and endroad to Si Rangil Kuman freed for the servestigation.

rew Jainaigun Pulice Station Higgird Motrocoft on Police

Yours faithfully,

w 24.1.22

(ASI Sajal Das) NJP PS, SPC